

G.R 169 /2025 (CIS-143/2025)

JO Code- WB01110

Order No. 20

Dt. 25.09.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance. Ld. APP is present.

Accused person namely, Apil @ Afil Mohammad is present by filing
hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Fixed- 29/10/25 for charge.

Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Kalimpong