

G.R Case- No. 169 of 2025 (CIS- 143 of 2025)
JD Code- W.B 01110

Order No. 24

Dt. 27/04/2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

No steps taken by the parties / advocates as per resolution, passed by Local Bar Association, Kalimpong.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

No witness is present today. Issue fresh summons upon CSW-1 at once.

Fixed-05/06/2026 for evidence.

Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Kalimpong,