

G.R. Case no. 169/25 (CIS: 143/25)

WB 01110

Order No. 25 Dated 05.06.2026

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of the accused filed.

The accused filed representation petition.

On adjournment petition on that ground prayer is allowed.

Witness (CSW1) is present.

Let summons be re-issued at once in open court.

Fix 04.08.2026 for evidence of CSW-1.

sd/-

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Kalimpong