

G.R. Case no. 169/25 (CIS: 143/25)

WB 01110

Order No. 26 Dated 04.08.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. A.P.P is present.

Accused person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Counsel for the accused is present.

Prosecution files hazira of the witness: Kesang Doma Sherpa.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the accused filed time petition.

Prayer for time is allowed.

Summons is re-issued to the CSW-1 i.e. (Kesang Doma Sherpa) in the open court.

Fix 20.08.2026 for evidence.

sd/-

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Kalimpong